
MOROCCO

GENERAL INFORMATION: 

Member Bloc : OIC

Capital : Rabat    

Surface area : 446,300 sq. km.   

Official language : Arabic         

Population : 34.9 million (2017)

Currency : Dirham  

KEY ECONOMIC INDICATORS 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

GDP (US$ bn): 106.8 110.1 101.2 103.6 109.8

GDP per capita (Us$) 3,200.5 3,259.7 2,965.2 3,004.2 3,151.1

Real GDP growth (% change YOY) 4.5 2.7 4.6 1.2 4.2

Goods & services exports (%GDP) 32.8 34.3 34.3 35.1 36.8

Inflation(% change YOY) 1.9 0.4 1.5 1.6 0.8

Total Exports (US$ Billion) 22.0 23.8 22.0 22.9 25.6

Total Imports (US$ Billion) 45.2 46.2 37.5 41.7 45.1

Unemployment (%) 9.2 9.9 9.7 9.9 10.2

GDP – COMPOSITION : Agriculture 14.8%, Industry 29.1%, Services 56.1%

MAJOR INDUSTRIES : phosphate rock mining and processing, food processing, leather 

goods, textiles, construction, tourism. 

MAJOR TRADING PARTNERS OF MOROCCO (2017)

Major Export Destinations : Spain 23.3%

France 21.1%

Italy  4.6%  

Pakistan  1.0%

Major Import Sources : Spain 15.7%

France 13.2%

China  9.1%

Pakistan  0.1%

      

R&D Department FPCCI Source: International Trade Center (ITC), World
Bank



MOROCCO’S MAIN ITEM OF EXPORTS : Clothing and textiles, electric components,

inorganic chemicals, transistors, crude minerals,

fertilizers  (including  phosphates),  petroleum

products, citrus fruits, vegetables, fish

MOROCCO’S MAIN ITEM OF IMPORTS :  Crude  petroleum,  textile  fabric,

telecommunications  equipment,  wheat,  gas  and

electricity, transistors, plastics 

TRADE BETWEEN PAKISTAN & MOROCCO (MILLION US$) 

       

YEAR EXPORTS IMPORTS
BALANCE OF

TRADE

TOTAL

EXPORT OF

PAKISTAN

% SHARE

IN TOTAL

EXP.

TOTAL

IMPORTS OF

PAKISTAN

% SHARE

IN TOTAL

IMPORTS

2013 18.7 278.9 (260.1) 25,120.9 0.1 43,775.2 0.6

2014 16.6 272.4 (255.8) 24,722.2 0.1 47,544.9 0.6

2015 14.7 343.5 (328.8) 22,089.0 0.1 43,989.6 0.8

2016 17.5 287.3 (269.8) 20,533.8 0.1 46,998.3 0.6

2017 22.8 256.2 (233.4) 21,877.8 0.1 57,440.0 0.4

MAJOR ITEMS OF EXPORTS FROM PAKISTAN TO

MOROCCO
MAJOR ITEMS OF IMPORTS IN PAKISTAN FROM MOROCCO

Millions US$

Specific

Commodity

Description

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Specific

Commodity

Description

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Cotton
 13.

0 

 11.

3 

 10.

3 

 12.

4 

  15

.7 

Inorganic 

chemicals; 

organic or 

inorganic 

compounds of 

precious metals,

of rare-earth 

metals, ...

 207.

6 

 238.

1 

 283.

6 

 240.

7 

 214.

4 

Man-made 

staple fibres

  1.

3 

  1.

0 

  0.

8 

  1.

0 

   1

.2 

Salt; sulphur; 

earths and 

stone; 

plastering 

materials, lime 

and cement

  38.

1 

  27.

1 

  58.

4 

  44.

4 

  39.

8 

Articles of 

apparel and 

clothing 

accessories, 

knitted or 

crocheted

  0.

0 

  0.

2 

  0.

2 

  0.

3 

   1

.0 
Iron and steel

   1.

8 

   1.

6 

   0.

6 

   0.

7 

   0.

9 

Pharmaceutical

products

  1.

2 

  0.

7 

  0.

2 

  0.

4 

   0

.8 

Articles of 

apparel and 

clothing 

accessories, not

knitted or 

crocheted

   0.

0 

   0.

0 

   0.

1 

   0.

0 

   0.

2 

Cereals
  0.

0 
  -

  0.

4 

  0.

1 

   0

.7 

Essential oils 

and resinoids; 

perfumery, 

cosmetic or 

toilet 

preparations

   0.

1 

   0.

1 

   0.

1 

   0.

1 

   0.

2 

% of Total

Exports
83 79 82 82 85

% of Total

Imports
88.8 97.9 99.8 99.5 99.7

R&D Department FPCCI Source: International Trade Center (ITC), World
Bank


