

MOROCCO



GENERAL INFORMATION:

Member Bloc : OIC

Capital : Rabat

Surface area : 446,300 sq. km.

Official language : Arabic

Population : 34.9 million (2017)

Currency : Dirham

KEY ECONOMIC INDICATORS	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
GDP (US\$ bn):	106.8	110.1	101.2	103.6	109.8
GDP per capita (Us\$)	3,200.5	3,259.7	2,965.2	3,004.2	3,151.1
Real GDP growth (% change YOY)	4.5	2.7	4.6	1.2	4.2
Goods & services exports (%GDP)	32.8	34.3	34.3	35.1	36.8
Inflation(% change YOY)	1.9	0.4	1.5	1.6	0.8
Total Exports (US\$ Billion)	22.0	23.8	22.0	22.9	25.6
Total Imports (US\$ Billion)	45.2	46.2	37.5	41.7	45.1
Unemployment (%)	9.2	9.9	9.7	9.9	10.2

GDP - COMPOSITION: Agriculture 14.8%, Industry 29.1%, Services 56.1%

 $\textbf{MAJOR INDUSTRIES} \quad : \qquad \text{phosphate rock mining and processing, food processing, leather} \\$

goods, textiles, construction, tourism.

MAJOR TRADING PARTNERS OF MOROCCO (2017)

Major Export Destinations : Spain 23.3%

France 21.1%

Italy 4.6%

Pakistan

1.0%

:

Spain 15.7%
France 13.2%

China 9.1%

Pakistan 0.1%

Major Import Sources

MOROCCO'S MAIN ITEM OF EXPORTS

: Clothing and textiles, electric components, inorganic chemicals, transistors, crude minerals, fertilizers (including phosphates), petroleum products, citrus fruits, vegetables, fish

MOROCCO'S MAIN ITEM OF IMPORTS

: Crude petroleum, textile fabric, telecommunications equipment, wheat, gas and electricity, transistors, plastics_

TRADE BETWEEN PAKISTAN & MOROCCO (MILLION US\$)

YEAR	EXPORTS	IMPORTS	BALANCE OF TRADE	TOTAL EXPORT OF PAKISTAN	% SHARE IN TOTAL EXP.	TOTAL IMPORTS OF PAKISTAN	% SHARE IN TOTAL IMPORTS
2013	18.7	278.9	(260.1)	25,120.9	0.1	43,775.2	0.6
2014	16.6	272.4	(255.8)	24,722.2	0.1	47,544.9	0.6
2015	14.7	343.5	(328.8)	22,089.0	0.1	43,989.6	0.8
2016	17.5	287.3	(269.8)	20,533.8	0.1	46,998.3	0.6
2017	22.8	256.2	(233.4)	21,877.8	0.1	57,440.0	0.4

MAJOR ITEMS OF EXPORTS FROM PAKISTAN TO MOROCCO					MAJOR ITEMS OF IMPORTS IN PAKISTAN FROM MOROCCO						
Millions US\$											
Specific Commodity Description	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	Specific Commodity Description	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
Cotton	13.	11.	10.	12.	15 .7	Inorganic chemicals; organic or inorganic compounds of precious metals, of rare-earth metals,	207. 6	238. 1	283. 6	240. 7	214. 4
Man-made staple fibres	1. 3	1.	0.	1.	.2	Salt; sulphur; earths and stone; plastering materials, lime and cement	38. 1	27. 1	58. 4	44. 4	39. 8
Articles of apparel and clothing accessories, knitted or crocheted	0.	0.	0.	0.3	1.0	Iron and steel	1.	1. 6	0.	0. 7	0. 9
Pharmaceutical products	1. 2	0. 7	0.	0. 4	.8	Articles of apparel and clothing accessories, not knitted or crocheted	0.	0.	0.	0.	0.
Cereals	0.	-	0. 4	0.	.7	Essential oils and resinoids; perfumery, cosmetic or toilet preparations	0.	0.	0.	0.	0.
% of Total Exports	83	79	82	82	85	% of Total Imports	88.8	97.9	99.8	99.5	99.7